

Travel Agents (Amendment) Regulations 2007

Table of Contents

Enacting Formula

1 Citation and commencement

2 Amendment of regulation 6

3 Deletion of regulation 7

4 Amendment of regulation 9

5 Amendment of regulation 10

6 New regulation 14A

7 Amendment of regulation 15

8 Deletion of regulation 16

9 Deletion and substitution of regulation 22 and new regulation 22A

10 Amendment of regulation 24

11 Amendment of regulation 25

12 Deletion and substitution of regulation 26

13 Amendment of regulation 30

14 Deletion of Schedule

TRAVEL AGENTS ACT
(CHAPTER 334)

TRAVEL AGENTS (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2007

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 28 of the Travel Agents Act, the Singapore Tourism Board, with the approval of the Minister for Trade and Industry, hereby makes the following Regulations:

Citation and commencement

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Travel Agents (Amendment) Regulations 2007 and shall come into operation on 15th January 2007.

Amendment of regulation 6

2. Regulation 6 of the Travel Agents Regulations (Rg 1) (referred to in these Regulations as the principal Regulations) is amended by deleting paragraph (a) and substituting the following paragraph:

- “(a) any change of —
- (i) address of its place of business; or
 - (ii) its contact details; and”.

Deletion of regulation 7

3. Regulation 7 of the principal Regulations is deleted.

Amendment of regulation 9

4. Regulation 9 of the principal Regulations is amended by deleting paragraph (b) and substituting the following paragraph:

- “(b) the licensee’s contact details registered with the Board.”.

Amendment of regulation 10

5. Regulation 10 of the principal Regulations is amended by deleting paragraph (2).

New regulation 14A

6. The principal Regulations are amended by inserting, immediately after